
Pisteet

Mikkeli 
26.2.2022

Tampere 
12.3.2022

Helsinki 
28.5.2022

Vaasa 
17.9.2022

Oulu 
15.10.2022  

1 Jani Pihlajamäki - Mira Hyvärinen Buumi Helsinki 52 11 4 9 13 15

2 Ari Halinen - Krista Piippo Hyrrät Kotka 45 15 15 15

3 Rami Merisaari - Katja Malmi-MerisaariViuhka Vaasa 27 12 15

4 Esa Pekkarinen - Marika Pekkarinen Dabce Flow Kuopio 22 13 9

5 Seppo Niemi - Marianne Mäkelä DanceTeam Tampere 17 6 11

6 Keijo Krapivin - Anna Belozerskikh Lumets Helsinki 13 13

6 Marko Mäntyniemi - Anu Aaltonen Botafogo Seinäjoki 13 13

8 Antti Pitkämäki -Pia Pantsari-KuusistoSpiral Tampere 12 4 8

8 Jukka Hyvärinen - Tiina Peltola Vakita Vantaa 12 12

8 Veli-Matti Kurtti - Mari Kurtti MiUrTa Mikkeli 12 12

11 Rene Ounväärt - Anneli  Rännel Vakita Vantaa 11 11

12 Heikki Koponen - Petra Gustafson Quickstep Vihti 10 10

12 Ilkka Ruutu - Sari Ruutu Lumets Helsinki 10 10

14 Marko Lampisuo - Tuuli Penttinen-LampisuoDanceTeam Tampere 8 8

15 Jukka Pakkala - Irina Moilanen Have Step Hamina 7 7

16 Aleksi Anttinen - Katriina AnttinenCavalier Järvenpää 5 5

Suomen Tanssiurheiluliitto 

Seniori 2 vakiot

Seniori Cup 2022



Pisteet

Mikkeli 
26.2.2022

Tampere 
12.3.2022

Helsinki 
28.5.2022

Vaasa 
17.9.2022

Oulu 
15.10.2022  

1 Ari Hinttu - Marika Boström Rolling Vaasa 73 15 13 15 15 15

2 Ari Lindgren - Satu Lindgren DanceTeam Tampere 65 11 15 13 13 13

3 Mauri Keijonen - Marjo Keijonen MiUrTa Mikkeli 31 10 12 9

4 Veikko Lamminsalo - Satu LamminsaloVakita Vantaa 25 8 6 11

5 Matti Kovanen - Helvi Kaikkonen Dance Flow Kuopio 24 6 6 12

6 Jore Aitamurto - Raila Aitamurto Parketti Hyvinkää 22 10 12

7 Jyrki Pakkanen - Seija Pakkanen Nicks Dancing Lahti 20 5 9 6

8 Juha Vanhala - Arja Räty Have Step Hamina 17 9 8

9 Petri Mäki - Heidi Mäki TanssiDans Kirkkonummi 13 10 3

9 Henry Hatakka - Terhi Virkki-HatakkaHave Step Hamina 13 13

11 Jari Salo - Kristiina Salo Bolero Turku 12 12

11 Timo Pyykkönen - Anu Peltonen Terpsikerho Kouvola 12 12

13 Pauli Schukov - Riitta Schukov Cavalier Järvenpää 11 11

13 Pekka Salmi - Nina Jokinen Cavalier Järvenpää 11 11

15 Jorma Pyy - Maria Vesterinen Star Helsinki 9 7 2

15 Heikki Virkkunen . Tarja Kalima Vakita Vantaa 9 7 2

17 Tommi  Rainola - Sirpa Kovaniemi DSC Oulu Oulu 8 8

18 Jorma Lifländer - Hannele Valkonen MiUrTa Mikkeli 7 7

19 Timo Sojola - Pirjo Sojola Star Helsinki 4 4

Seniori 3 vakiot

Seniori Cup 2022

Suomen Tanssiurheiluliitto 



Pisteet

Mikkeli 
26.2.2022

Tampere 
12.3.2022

Helsinki 
28.5.2022

Vaasa 
17.9.2022

Oulu 
15.10.2022  

1 Vesa Karhunen - Ritva Karhunen Rolling Vaasa 58 15 13 15 15

2 Markku Henttu - Pirho Henttu Hurmio Tampere 47 11 12 12 12

3 Sauli Kurjessuo - Pirjo Kurjessuo Bolero Turku 29 9 9 11

4 Keijo Vierimaa - Seija Vierimaa DanceTeam Tampere 28 15 13

4 Markus Särkkä - Maija Raussi SaTsa Savonlinna 28 12 7 9

6 Timo Savolainen - Eija Mykkänen Cavalier Järvenpää 20 10 10

7 Jukka Soikkeli - Aija Soikkeli Habanera Espoo 19 8 11

7 Harri Mäkinen - Elina Mäkinen Bolero Turku 19 8 11

9 Pertti Heinonen - Riitta Heinonen Foksi Jämsä 16 6 10

10 Tapio Luttinen - Tarja Luttinen Nick's Dancing Lahti 13 13

10 Raimo Kekola - Soile Maunuksela Botafogo Seinäjoki 13 13

12 Ahti Kotisaari - Mirja Gröhn Star Helsinki 10 10

13 Ravi Mehta - Anna-Kaisa Haapanen Nick´s Dancing Lahti 7 7

Seniori 4 vakiot

Seniori Cup 2022

Suomen Tanssiurheiluliitto 



Pisteet

Mikkeli 
26.2.2022

Tampere 
12.3.2022

Helsinki 
28.5.202

2
Vaasa 

17.9.2022
Oulu 

15.10.2022  

1 Jani Pihlajamäki - Mira Hyvärinen Buumi Helsinki 56 9 8 11 13 15

2 Rami Merisaari - Katja Malmi-MerisaariViuhka Vaasa 26 11 15

3 Per-Erik Lönnqvist - Miia HelavaaraBlue & White Helsinki 22 12 10

4 Esa Pekkarinen - Marika Pekkarinen Dabce Flow Kuopio 20 11 9

5 Mikko Mättö - Anna Jouppila-Mättö Dance Flow Kuopio 15 15

5 Jouko karppinen- Ann-Sofie MatthelieBuumi Helsinki 15 15

5 Jani Kallio - Satu Vuorjoki Buumi Helsinki 15 15

8 Rene Ounväärt - Anneli  Rännel Vakita Vantaa 13 13

8 Marko Mäntyniemi - Anu Aaltonen Botafogo Seinäjoki 13 13

8 Ilkka Kärkkäinen - Sanna JääskeläinenVikkarit Iisalmi 13 13

11 Tommi Alatalo - Anna Ryynänen Buumi Helsinki 12 12

11 Janne Äikiä - Katja Aho Vakita Vantaa 12 12

13 Veli-Matti Kurtti - Mari Kurtti MiUrTa Mikkeli 10 10

14 Aleksi Anttinen - Katriina AnttinenCavalier Järvenpää 9 9

Seniori Cup 2022

Seniori 2 latin

Suomen Tanssiurheiluliitto 



Pisteet

Mikkeli 
26.2.2022

Tampere 
12.3.2022

28.5.202
2

Vaasa 
17.9.2022

Oulu 
15.10.2022  

1 Samuel Lackman - Päivi Lackman DanceTeam Tampere 68 12 13 13 15 15

2 Ari Lindgren - Satu Lindgren DanceTeam Tampere 59 10 11 12 13 13

3 Ari Hinttu - Marika Boström Rolling Vaasa 51 9 10 10 12 10

4 Tommi  Rainola - Sirpa Kovaniemi DSC Oulu Oulu 46 11 12 11 12

5 Veikko Lamminsalo - Satu LamminsaloVakita Vantaa 25 6 8 11

6 Hannu Heiskanen - Tanja Helminen DanceFlow Kuopio 21 10 11

7 Mauri Keijonen - Marjo Keijonen MiUrTa Mikkeli 20 6 5 9

8 Matti Kovanen - Helvi Kaikkonen J&V Kuopio 19 5 5 9

9 Kari Leminen - Maarit Vappula Cavalier Järvenpää 17 8 9

10 Jouni Letiranta - Maarit Nurmi Bolero Turku 15 15

10 Jarmo Kouhia - Marjatta Kouhia Buumi Helsinki 15 15

10 Joini Lehtiranta - Maarit Nurmi Bolero Turku 15 15

13 Heikki Virkkunen . Tarja Kalima Vakita Vantaa 13 7 6

13 Timo Pyykkönen - Anu Peltonen Terpsikerho Kouvola 13 13

15 Jorma Pyy - Maaria Vesterinen Star Helsinki 9 4 5

16 Jari Salo - Kristiina Salo Bolero Turku 8 8

16 Pekka Salmi - Nina Jokinen Cavalier Järvenpää 8 8

16 Harri Pykäläinen - Marja-Leena PykäläinenSaTsa Savonlinna 8 8

19 Henry Hatakka - Terhi Virkki-HatakkaHave Step Hamina 7 7

Seniori 3 latin

Seniori Cup 2022

Suomen Tanssiurheiluliitto 



Pisteet

Mikkeli 
26.2.2022

Tampere 
12.3.2022

Helsinki 
28.5.202

2
Vaasa 

17.9.2022
Oulu 

15.10.2022  

1 Teuvo Laine - Raija Laine Buumi Helsinki 60 15 15 15 15

2 Vesa Karhunen - Ritva Karhunen Rolling Vaasa 52 13 13 13 13

3 Timo Savolainen - Eija Mykkänen Cavalier Järvenpää 35 11 12 12

4 Markus Särkkä - Maija Raussi SaTsa Savonlinna 30 12 9 9

5 Sauli Kurjessuo - Pirjo Kurjessuo Bolero Turku 28 9 8 11

6 Jukka Soikkeli - Aija Soikkeli Habanera Espoo 21 10 11

6 Harri Mäkinen - Elina Mäkinen Bolero Turku 21 10 11

8 Raimo Kekola - Soile Maunuksela Botafogo Seinäjoki 12 12

9 Ahti Kotisaari - Mirja Gröhn Star Helsinki 10 10

9 Pentti Teelmäki - Birgit Teelmäki Oikea Rytmi Pori 10 10

11 Pertti Heinonen - Riitta Heinonen Foksi Jämsä 7 7

Seniori 4 latin

Seniori Cup 2022

Suomen Tanssiurheiluliitto 



Pisteet

Mikkeli 
26.2.2022

Tampere 
12.3.2022

Helsinki 
28.5.202

2
Vaasa 

17.9.2022
Oulu 

15.10.2022  

1 Jani Pihlajamäki - Mira HyvärinenBuumi Helsinki 63 12 10 13 13 15

2 Esa Pekkarinen - Marika PekkarinenDabce Flow Kuopio 27 15 12

3 Rami Merisaari - Katja Malmi-MerisaariViuhka Vaasa 30 15 15

3 Marko Mäntyniemi - Anu Aaltonen Botafogo Seinäjoki 15 15

5 Veli-Matti Kurtti - Mari Kurtti MiUrTa Mikkeli 13 13

5 Rene Ounväärt - Anneli  Rännel Vakita Vantaa 13 13

7 Aleksi Anttinen - Katriina AnttinenCavalier Järvenpää 11 11

Suomen Tanssiurheiluliitto 

Seniori 2 10t

Seniori Cup 2022



Pisteet

Mikkeli 
26.2.2022

Tampere 
12.3.2022

Helsinki 
28.5.2022

Vaasa 
17.9.2022

Oulu 
15.10.2022  

1 Ari Lindgren - Satu Lindgren DanceTeam Tampere 72 12 15 15 15 15

2 Ari Hinttu - Marika Boström Rolling Vaasa 65 13 13 13 13 13

3 Mauri Keijonen - Marjo Keijonen MiUrTa Mikkeli 32 9 11 12

3 Veikko Lamminsalo - Satu LamminsaloVakita Vantaa 32 10 10 12

5 Matti Kovanen - Helvi Kaikkonen J&V Kuopio 28 8 8 12

6 Heikki Virkkunen . Tarja Kalima Vakita Vantaa 18 9 9

7 Jorma Pyy - Maaria Vesterinen Star Helsinki 17 8 9

8 Timo Pyykkönen - Anu Peltonen Terpsikerho Kouvola 15 15

9 Pekka Salmi - Nina Jokinen Cavalier Järvenpää 12 12

9 Jari Salo - Kristiina Salo Bolero Turku 12 12

11 Henry Hatakka - Terhi Virkki-HatakkaHave Step Hamina 11 11

12 Tommi Rainola - Sirpa Kovaniemi DSC Oulu Oulu 10 10

Seniori Cup 2022

Suomen Tanssiurheiluliitto 

Seniori 3 10t



Pisteet

Mikkeli 
26.2.2022

Tampere 
12.3.2022

Helsinki 
28.5.202

2
Vaasa 

17.9.2022
Oulu 

15.10.2022  

1 Vesa Karhunen - Ritva Karhunen Rolling Vaasa 60 15 15 15 15

2 Markus Särkkä - Maija Raussi SaTsa Savonlinna 33 13 9 11

2 Sauli Kurjessuo - Pirjo KurjessuoBolero Turku 33 11 10 12

4 Timo Savolainen - Eija Mykkänen Cavalier Järvenpää 25 12 13

5 Jukka Soikkeli - Aija Soikkeli Habanera Espoo 24 11 13

6 Harri Mäkinen - Elina Mäkinen Bolero Turku 23 10 13

7 Raimo Kekola - Soile Maunuksela Botafogo Seinäjoki 13 13

8 Ahti Kotisaari - Mirja Gröhn Star Helsinki 12 12

9 Pertti Heinonen - Riitta HeinonenFoksi Jämsä 8 8

Seniori Cup 2022

Suomen Tanssiurheiluliitto 

Seniori 4 10t


